BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

515 Broadway, Townsend MT 59644 Held in the Courthouse Monday, July 8, 2019 – OFFICIAL

Agenda, meeting documents, Official Meetings Minutes and Uncut-Unedited Videos of Commission meetings are on the community website, Government page at www.townsendmt.com

10:00 AM	Public Comment on any subject not on the agenda, and that the Commission has
	jurisdiction over / Approval of the Minutes / Commissioners Community Update
10:00 AM	Certificate of Survey Review – Price Family Transfer
10:15 AM	Certificate of Survey Policy review / County Communication process
10:30 AM	Nichole Brown, Community Development/Planning – Certificate of Survey
	Review Procedure & Review Committee / Communication Postcards for sharing
	accurate county news
10:45 AM	Commissioners - FY20 County Budget - spending analysis, revenue analysis,
	PILT allocation review / Computer replacement plan
11:00 AM	Jessica Bushnell, Weed District Coordinator – Weed Spraying Bids
1:00 PM	Closed Door – Personnel – Trust Board members
Well-old III 10 2010 Well-old Wheel-ICDD	

Wednesday, July 10, 2019 – Headwaters Livestock, Wheatland CDP

5:30 PM Public Comment on any subject not on the agenda, and that the Commission has jurisdiction over

Community Development Services of Montana – Janet Cornish & Lanette Windemaker – Targeted Economic Development District Presentation /

Emergency Services & Public Works Building

Price Road Rural Improvement District

Wheatland Area - Solid Waste Canister Site discussion

Public comment period will be at the beginning of each meeting. Mail & Items for Discussion and/or Signature may occur as time allows during the meeting. Issues and times are subject to change.

<u>Items for Discussion / Action / Review / Signature</u>

- ✓ Certificate of Survey review
- ✓ Claims/Payroll
- ✓ County Audit / Budget –
- ✓ Mail ongoing grants, task orders
- ✓ Correspondence –
- ✓ Management Interdisciplinary Team, Gas Tax, Ambulance District

Laura Obert 980-2050 Darrel Folkvord 980-1213 Mike Delger 521-0834

E-mail <u>commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us</u>